
 
 

2026 Korea University International Summer Campus (KU ISC) 
Embark on a unique summer 
June 27, 2026 – August 6, 2026 

 

IKL313B– Intermediate Korean Ⅱ 
 

Ⅰ. Instructor 
Professor : Kim Bokyoung 
E-mail : chansoup@korea.ac.kr 
Home Institution : Korea University 
Class Time : 16:50~18:30pm (KST) 
Office Hours : - 
Class Format : In-person  
Academic Field : Korean Language 
   

Ⅱ. Textbook 

Required Textbook : 
KU Korean Language 4A (고려대 한국어 4A, ISBN: 979-11-91161-12-0) 
[Required, available at KU Bookstore] 
*It can also be purchased as an E-BOOK. (ISBN: 9791191161755) 

Recommended 
Additional 
Readings 

: 
 

   

Ⅲ. Course Description and Objectives (1 course = 3 credits) 
You can understand and express familiar social and abstract topics, such as career paths, news and 
information, exchange or refund, entertainment and social change. You can elaborately perform 
social communication functions, such as differentiating thoughts from other people and giving 
presentations on specific topics. 

   
 

Ⅳ. Grading 
Final Exam :  40%  
Performance 
Assessment :  20% 

Assignments :  20% 
Participation :  20% 
 
 
 
 

  



Ⅴ. Class Outline 
Date Topic Objectives Remarks 

June 27 (Sat) Orientation Day (No Class)   

June 29 (Mon) 1과 진로 
 

적성과 성향을 바탕
으로 진로에 대해 
이야기할 수 있다. 
 
 
 
 
 

-진로 
-능력과 자질 
-의문사 -는지 
-던데 
-는다면 
-을/를 위한 
-나요? 
-다가 보면 

June 30 (Tue) 

July 1 (Wed) 
July 2 (Thu) 

July 6 (Mon) 

July 7 (Tue) 2과 소식과 정보 새로운 소식이나 정
보를 듣고 전달할 
수 있다. 
 

-공지 
-마음을 전하는 
방법 
-개인적 소식 
-간접 화법 
-을 테니까 
-나? 
-(이)라도 

July 8 (Wed) 

July 9 (Thu) 

July 13 (Mon) 

July 14 (Tue) 

July 15 (Wed) 3과 제품의 문제 구입한 물건의 문제
를 설명하고 처리할 
수 있다. 
 

-상품의 구입 과
정 
-교환/환불 이유 
-전자기기 및 의
류 
-았/었/였더니 
-는 대로 
-는다 
-는다고요? 

July 16 (Thu) 

July 20 (Mon) 

July 21 (Tue) 

July 22 (Wed) 

July 23 (Thu) 4과 엔터테이먼트 
사람들이 즐기는 엔
터테이먼트에 대해 
이야기할 수 있다. 
 
 
 
 

-엔터테이먼트의 
종류 
-인기와 흥행 
-는다면서요? 
-자마자 
-을 정도로 
-라고 하다 

July 27 (Mon) 
July 28 (Tue) 

July 29 (Wed) 

July 30 (Thu) 

Aug 3 (Mon) 

Aug 4 (Tue) 5과 생각의 차이 
 생각의 차이에 대해 

이야기할 수 있다. 
 
 

-아무 -이나 
-더라도 
-아/어/여서 그런
지 
 

Aug 5 (Wed) 

Aug 6 (Thu) Final exam/ Last day of 6-week 
program & Graduation Day   

 


